Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 62, No. 228

Wednesday, November 26, 1997

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

Friday, November 14, 1997, make the following corrections:

- 1. On page 61146, in the second column, in the first complete paragraph, in the last line, "January 1995." should read "January 1994."
- 2. On page 61148, in the first column, in the first complete paragraph, in the tenth line from the bottom, "was to due" should read "was not due".

 BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Drug Enforcement Administration [Docket No. 97-5]

Martha Hernandez, M.D.; Reprimand and Continuation of Registrations with Restriction

Correction

In notice document 97–29972 beginning on page 61145, in the issue of

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[Release No. 34-39223; File No. SR-SCCP-97-04]

Self-Regulatory Organizations; Stock Clearing Corporation of Philadelphia; Notice of Filing of Proposed Rule Change Relating to Revision and Limitation of Clearing Services

Correction

In notice document 97–27278 beginning on page 53681, in the issue of Wednesday, October 15, 1997, make the following correction:

On page 53681, in the third column, the File No. should be as set forth above. BILLING CODE 1505-01-D